H \$390.00 2030129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		07/14/2017	Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge BioSystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2032 Concourse Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	434 W. DUSSEL DRIVE	
City:	MAUMEE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43537	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030129	HEGA
Registration Number:	2030128	C-HEGA
Registration Number:	2073422	CYMAL
Registration Number:	3432339	LYSOFOS
Registration Number:	3487472	ANATRACE
Registration Number:	2250987	ANAGRADE
Registration Number:	2254935	ANAPOE
Registration Number:	2260439	FOS-CHOLINE
Registration Number:	2260438	SOL-GRADE
Registration Number:	2310817	CYGLU
Registration Number:	2788434	FOS-MEA
Registration Number:	2790690	ANZERGENT
Registration Number:	2790691	ANAMEG
•	•	TRADEMARK

900413644 REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0851

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886091	PMAL
Registration Number:	2540490	PERFORMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111907-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=(31696534)_(1)_LSH_Opus - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=(31696534)_(1)_LSH_Opus - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=(31696534)_(1)_LSH_Opus - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0852

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), is entered into as of July 14, 2017 by Opus Bank, a California commercial bank (the "Bank"), in connection with the release of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) held by Edge BioSystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly a Maryland corporation), and Anatrace Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of the Bank.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors had entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement with the Bank, dated as of December 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2015 at Reel 05698, Frame 0500, for the purpose of providing certain trademarks and trademark applications as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Grantors to the Bank, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors has requested that the Bank release the entirety of its security interests in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in all of the Grantors' trademarks, together with any applications, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof (including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Bank hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Bank, all of said Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE, AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0853

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

OPUS BANK, a California commercial bank

Name: Justin/Reed Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Anatrace Products,	United States of	HEGA	75/051,422 /	1/31/1996 /
LLC	America		2030129	1/14/1997
Anatrace Products,	United States of	C-HEGA	75/051,410 /	1/31/1996 /
LLC	America		2030128	1/14/1997
Anatrace Products,	United States of	CYMAL	75/051,408 /	1/31/1996 /
LLC	America		2073422	6/24/1997
Anatrace Products,	United States of	LYSOFOS	77/159,155 /	4/18/2007 /
LLC	America		3432339	5/20/2008
Anatrace Products,	United States of	ANATRACE	77/254,594 /	8/14/2007 /
LLC	America		3487472	8/19/2008
Anatrace Products,	United States of	ANAGRADE	75/362,346 /	9/24/1997 /
LLC	America		2250987	6/8/1999
Anatrace Products,	United States of	ANAPOE	75/362,345 /	9/24/1997 /
LLC	America		2254935	6/22/1999
Anatrace Products,	United States of	FOS-CHOLINE	75/362,344 /	9/24/1997 /
LLC	America		2260439	7/13/1999
Anatrace Products,	United States of	SOL-GRADE	75/362,343 /	9/24/1997 /
LLC	America		2260438	7/13/1999
Anatrace Products,	United States of	CYGLU	75/507,067 /	6/23/1998 /
LLC	America		2310817	1/25/2000
Anatrace Products,	United States of	FOS-MEA	76/456,059 /	10/4/2002 /
LLC	America		2788434	12/2/2003
Anatrace Products,	United States of	ANZERGENT	76/456,060 /	10/4/2002 /
LLC	America		2790690	12/9/2003
Anatrace Products,	United States of	ANAMEG	76/456,061 /	10/4/2002 /
LLC	America		2790691	12/9/2003
Anatrace Products,	United States of	PMAL	76/548,684 /	9/16/2003 /
LLC	America		2886091	9/21/2004
Edge Biosystems,	United States of	PERFORMA	76297288 / 2540490	08/09/2001 /
Inc.	America			02/19/2002

Trade Names

None

Common Law Trademarks

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 07/17/2017